IRAQ: Camps Intentions Survey Round 2 National Level, January 2018 M REACH o et

This Intentions Survey was carried out by REACH in partnership with the
CCcM™ Cluster in 61 camps across Iraq hosting a total of 113,076
households (574,251 individuals). The survey was administered

to 5,731 households, corresponding to 37,922 individuals through
a random sample” between 12 December 2017 and 14 January 2018.

Area of origin

Are you currently planning on returning to

e e
your area of origin?
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M Are you currently planning on returning to your
/f area of origin (A0oO)? By governorate of origin***

0,
7% 7%
57%
45% 42% o
40% 39%
43% " g0, 33% 37% 3% 6%
18% 13% 20 % 23%
13% / 9% I 10% 12% I
N ]
Anbar Babylon Diyala Erbil Kirkuk Ninewa  Salah al-Din

mENo  Yes mDonotknow

What is the condition of your house in your

/f area of origin?
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Planning to return to area of origin

If yes, will you be going to your original home in your
area of origin or will you live somewhere else?
5% 1%

= Original home
= Move into abandoned house/apartment in
nearby neighbourhood

Integrate with another family in nearby
house

= Move into a public/communal building in
same neighbourhood

If yes, what are the main reasons for why you
would like to return to your area of origin? **

Security situation in AoO is stable  |INEEGEGGEE  60%
Livelihood options are available  [INENEEGGGG 41%
Emotional obligation to return IR 9%

Family / community members have
returned
Limited livelihood opportunities in
current area
To secure personal housing, land or
property

I 22%
I 20%
. 15%

Basic services are available in AoO [ 15%

Difficult conditions in area of o
displacement 8%

M If yes, when do you think you will return?
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1-2weeks  2-4weeks 1-2months  3-6 months More than 6 Do not know

months

*Arandom GPS sampling technique was applied in each camp, resulting in a 95% confidence level and a 10% margin of error at camp level, as well as a 99% confidence level and a 2% margin of error at the national level.
** Respondents could select multiple response options *** Results from Baghdad and Dahuk governorates are not represented as only 3 and 1 households respectively reported originating from these governorates.

***Improvised Explosive Devices and Unexploded Ordnance

Creation date: 15 January 2018 Sources: Intentions Survey January 2018. Info: Gabriel Mathieu mathieu@unhcr.org
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Not planning to return to area of origin

2 & If not planning to return to your area of origin, where

will you go?
4% 3%

= Stay and integrate at current
area of displacement

Do not know

= Migrate abroad

If no, why can you not return to your area
M of origin (A0c0)?""

AoO still not safe GGG 63%
No financial means to return and restart  IEG—<G—G——— 25%
Lack of basic services in AoO  IEEG—_———— 23%
House damaged/destroyed in AoO I 23%
Presence of IEDs and UXOs*** s 21%
Lack of security forces in AcO I 13%
Fear/trauma associated with return S 10%
Assets damaged/stolen I 10%
Conditions better in current area NN 10%
No livelihood opportunities in AcO Il 5%
Lack of education opportunities in AoO M 3%
Markets not functioningin AcO W 2%

M If it were possible, what are the main needs you or your
family require to return in a safe and dignified manner to
your area of origin?™*

Basic services (water, electricity, etc.) GGG (5%
Increased safety and security IEGEGNGNGNGN—  60%
Information about the situation ~ INEEG—_—  34%
Shelter rehabilitation/reconstruction ~ INEG———8  32%
Healthcare services ~IEG—_—=- 25%
Food items s  16%
Livelihoods/income-generating opportunities I 15%
Furniture/Non-Food Items i 13%

Education services Wl 7%
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